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GURU JAMBHESHWAR U IVERSITY OF SCIE CE AND TECH OLOGY

HISAR-125 001 (HARYANA)
(ESTABLISHED BY STATE LEGISLATURE ACT 17 OF 1995)

'A' GRADE, NAAC ACCREDITED

NOTIFICATION

The executive Council vide Resolution o. 39 of its meeting held on 15.06.2016 has

.!f 1,!'C'\,c,j till' iollowing new fee structure and schedule in respect of affiliated colleges from the

--------.I----------R-e-v-is-ed---:cfe-e-&-Sc-,h-e-d-u--,l-e-----------,

ScheduleI Feein Rs
, Application form fee for Opening I Rs. 2500/-

ofNewCo~~~ellnst~it~u:~t~e L- ~L_ ---4
Opening of New College Professional Engg. Colleges (for single course)

Not Applicable

i) Applicati
-- ---I

on fee Rs. 75,000/- (Seventy Five o Change

-- Thousand)
al Affiliation fee Rs. 7,50,000 (7.5Iacs)

ent Affiliation fee Rs. 4,00,000 (04 lacs)
The fee as menitoned
above at (i), (ii) & (iii) will
be applicable for NeW
Architecture
college/Institute also.

New College Professional Colleges MBA, MCA (for single course)

n fee I Rs 75,000/-(Seventy Five No Change

- ---- I Thousand) --
1 I!\, I I ' Rs.4,50,000/ (4.5 laCS~)

Rs. 4,00,000/- ( 04 lacs),

t-r- ------

11) Provision
I-- - -

Ill) Perman

3 Opening of

I Apphcat.o

,JrOVI"or d , f tI auon tee
Pc'l -r aneru A I liar on fee

. ) Pro .sional Affiliation fee
I. ) Permanent Affiliation fee

A 25% extra of the relevant
application fee upto 31" December I

B 50% extra 01 the relevant
application fee uptu J I" Much

C. 100% extra of the relevant I
application tee uptO 30'h April

However, the \ I .e-Chancellor at his
___ ~etioll on th~_I:'~.':'t ~ !~cas~
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6.

-- - ----- -I the delay in the submission of 1condone
application for Introduction of new courses

I after 30lh April with late appli anon fee at

-- I 'C' above
Introdu ~n (;r;-;; Cours~(s)lSubject(s)1 Additional Seats in Professional Collezes for MBA, MCA etc. course(s)

r -

I) Application fee 25,000/- (Twenty five - As above at point No. 4 -

- -
thousand)

~I) Pro rsional Affiliation fee 3,00,000/- (03 lacs)
I Ill) Permanent Affiliation fee 2,00,000/- (02 lacs)r Introduction of New Coursc(s)/Subject(s)/ Additional Seats in Professional Cotleaes for BBA (3 Year) course
1 i) Application fee Rs. 1O,000/-(ten thousand) - As above at point No. 4 -

~rovisional Affiliation fee Rs. 1,25,000/- (1.25 lacs)
I Permanent Affiliation fee Rs. SO,OOO/-(Fifty

- Tho~s_an~) -- --- "'---- - ------- --..
11111 U«II(·tIOIl of '('\\ ( ou rS('(~)!SuhJP-,ct(s)lAdd~on~ Scatv ~!Of~I~1 Collcge~iQr BeA J3 ) eul c~u~.::.se=--_-1

rlppl canon fee Rs 10,000/ (Ten Thosand) - As above at point No 4
Provis on~ /\ fihatron fee rRs. 1,50,000{ Jl? lacs) l

11 Permanent Affiliation fee Rs 1 00000/-(01 lac)

Il

- - ----- ---r-----. -'--'-
Inspection rce (/\nnually) for Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty Schedule for submission of inspection
I:.ngg.lM BAlM CA colleges etc. thousand) and continuation fee:
courses

The same fee will be
applicable for Architecture is" May of every year without late fee

--- Colleges, also. Upto 31 May with late fine of Rs. 1000/-
Continuation Fee (Annually) In Rs. 40,000/- (Forty per day.
Professional Colleges for Engg. thousand)
course(s)

The same fee will be However, the Vice-Chancellor at his

applicable for Architecture discretion, on the merit of the case. may

Colleges, also. condone the delay in the submission of
-_. inspection and continuation fee after 31" May

l 1.11' IJI" r: lcc (Annually ) In Rs.40,000/ (Forty with late fine of 100% extra of Inspection &
Profussruna] Colleges for M BA, I Thousand) continuation fee.
\ICA ere. roursc(s)

- ---
spection fee, Continuation fee mentioned at Sr. 8,9 & 10 above will be implemented from session 2017-18.
Registration and Continuation Fee for Professional Courses (Engineering, MCA, MBA etc.)
I) Registration fee ss. 1200/- - No Change
11) Conunuaunn fee for already Rs.700/-
reglsl~ed otu~CnlSofthis University) --
Suhmis 1011 of Migration Not Applicable A student from any other university
( er uficat e

9

The In
11

12
recognized by Guru Jambheshwar
University of Science & Technology or
from a Board of Examination other than
Board of School Education, Haryana,
shall be eligible for admission to the
affiliated colleges/institutes of the
University only on the production of I
migration certificate ( or transfer
certificate, if a Board does not issue the
migration certificate) to show that the
University or Board has no objection to
his/her joining the affiliated
colleges/institutes of this university and
he/she will have to submit the same
upto 1st October of the year of admission
without any late fee, failing which
his/her candidature for the concerned
examination shall stand suspended
automatically, provided that the
condition of production of the rrugratlon
certificate shall not apply In the case of
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, 13

, - - --- ,---- students passing their examination from

1 foreign universities.

Provided that in hard and exceptional

cases migration certificate may be

accepted with payment of Rs. 400/- upto

31 SI October of the year of admission.

"Provided further that the Vice-

Chancellor may, if deem fit, allow further

I extension upto so" November of the

year of admission with payment of late

fee of Rs 500/-"

+ - --- ----
I

i 13 (A) Examination Fee (Schedule for various. Underzraduate and Post-Qraduate Courses

11) Examination for under graduate Rs. 100tf/~ for regular • -
I 1)l'Ofesslonal Courses (except i (A) Student"· ,.
I

I and 1(13)below Rs. 1500/~ ford.lriv~te/EX-
,p." ",..

- - -- ~ Studenss) .•..
il/\) Bachelor of Rs. 1000/- (for regular - -

lruemauonal Students)

Hospitality & Rs. 1500/- (For PrivatefEx

I Business Management Students)

1(8) Bachelor of Hotel Rs. 1500/- (for regular -
Management Students)

Rs. 1500/- (for Private/Ex
Students)

~
111'(>'>tGraduate Professional Rs. 1000/- (for regular

C()ur,c, ilnd l'ost Graduate Students)
Professional Diploma Courses Rs. 1500/- (ror Private/Ex

_u..:.\cc~t 11 (I\l) below Students --
11(1\)Master of Hotel Management & Rs~O/- (for regular -

I Master on ounsrn Management Students)
1

I Rs. 1500/- (For Private/Ex
Students)

Continuation fee to be charged per Rs.200/- -
academic session for above courses
under i & ii.
13 B) Examination fee for B.Tech. & M.Tech.,Engg. Courses etc.

I n Tech & M.Tech. Engg Courses Rs 1500/- -

I The above Exam. fee will be
applicable for B.Arch. &
M.Arch. courses also- - - - -.-,

[)"Scllillllln I cc- .'--
.\ \1 le, h I.ngg Rs. 4000;' _

!
The above Dissertation fee
will be applicable for M.Arch.
courses also.

B. All other discipline Rs.4000/- -
classes/courses -

Other fees (Altrmn i Fee, NSS fee, Sports & Tournament fee etc. )
i) Alurnru fcctfrorn the fresh student Rs. 200/- (Rs. 100/- -

at the urne 01 admission) university share to be
deposited in the account of
Dean, Alurnrn Association.
GJUS&T, Hisar. + 100/-

t- -----
College share)

I 11) Sports Registration Fee per Annum Rs. 200/- (Rs. 120/- to be -
per student at the time ofadrnission deposited with Director,

Spans GJUS&T, Hisar + Rs.
80 to be retained by the

t------
affiliated colleges).

1 Ill) Ioumament lec (to be deposited Per annum on the basis of -

L~~)~ector. Sports. G.lUS&T, total students admitted in

'. ~
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11I'm) - - ---=lr-::th-.::e=-=-co':::..'-'.:lIe::..!g~e:.:S'l-/~in:.::s~ti~t~U2..':te:.:s~_+ _
For Colleges having total I Rs.1000/-
str ength of students upt o
200.
For Co
streng
201 to
For Co
streng
501 to
For Co
streng
1501 a

In add
also to
rourn

I -l
- Ilieges having total I Rs 2000/- -

th of students upto
500
lieges having total Rs.4000/- -
th of students upto
1500

lieges having total Rs.5000/- -
th of students upto
nd above

ition to the above, a strength cerficiate as under is
be sent, alongwith the Sports Registration fee and

ament Fee for audit purpose:

2

5.

6, i The Colleges/Institutes in arrear of Sports Registration
Fee and Tournament Fee shall not be allowed to

I
I participate In the Inter Collegiate Tournaments until they

--1 clear their outstanding dues.

I
I Thrs IS to certify that the payment of Sports Registration

Fee of Rs. has been made at the rate of
I Rs per head per annum for students

admitted In my college/ Institute during the session_.
The above said amount .of Sports Registration Fee has
been deposited accordingly and no balance is lying with
thrs College/Institution on account of Sports Registration
Fee

I

I

Principal/Director of the Institution

1--;-;,) Youth Welfare Fee a) for degree colleges

(Govt/Govtaided
Rs. 200/- per student
per year
(Rs. 100/- to be
submitted to Director
Youth Welfare, GJUS&T,
Hisar + Rs. 100/- (to be
retained by the affiliated
colleges for their cultural
activities.
b) for SFS colleges
Rs. 800/- per student
per year (Rs. 600/- to be
submitted to Director
Youth Welfare, GJUS&T,
Hisar + Rs. 200/- (to be
retained by the affiliated
SFS colleges for their

~ __ ,_-:---:-_-:--:---:--:-:--_-t--_c_u....:1 t_u_ra:....,l....:a....:c..:.,t_iv....:it....:ie:....,s....:.-j- ---j

I
, v) NSS fee (0 be deposited with ce. Rs. 20/- (Rs. 10 to be

or din at or , NSS, CJUS&T, Hlsar deposited with Programme
L; __ , ----''-=C..::o.::.o:.,:rd:.;,:in....:a:.:.to::,:r.2.., ....:N:...:.::S:::..S!-> .1.- 1
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,hl' cc l'l(I.!l<lI;c.1 al 1.1(1)lO I tJ(v) must be deposited In the concerned office on or before the submission of the
I~t~ !r: R't'III_: me ~tl'ge~1l the L nl\erslt) _ __ _

Ci.lUS&T, Hisar + Rs. 10
10 be retained by the
affiliated college/Institute
for us regular acriv.ues

Dean of Colleges

Dated :-...!..!I <.i..L3I--hy/-t...l..Q...t _
t I

Copy 0'- the above i forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

Endst No. UCB/16/ 701 l-/ - 74 (,

Dean, Alurnrn Association, G.1US&T, Hisar
!. .ontroller of Examination, GJUS&T, Hisar

Program Co-ordinator, NSS, GJUS&T, Hisar
·1. [)trector, Sports, G.fUS&T, Hisar
.) Director/Principal, all affiliated Colleges, GJUS&T, Hisar

Dire tor, Youth welfare, GJ S&T, Hisar
I. Assistant Registrar, Registration, GJUS&T, Hisar
K SVC (ror kind information of Vice-Chancellor), GJUS&T, Hisar
~). Superintendent % Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), GJUS&T, Hisar

f~t~~/t
~ c.Deputy Registrar (Colleges)














